PN

S © 0 N O W,

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
PROCUREMENT APPEALS
L924%
patg, (O &4

LELEVIN T, CAMACHO, ESQ.
194 Hernan Cortez Ave., Suite 216 TIME: £ 23 TIAM [&2PM BY&E?&
Hagatna, Guam 96910

(671) 777-3675

Attorney lor Cars Plus, 1L.LC

FILE NO OPA-PA;_ 12Ol

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

PROCUREMENT APPFAL

DOCKIT NO. OPA-PA

In the Appeal of

Cars Plus LLC, STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES

Appellant.

N S S st et v

Appellant CARS PLUS LLC submits the instant statement of related cases in the hope of
avoiding the additional cost and expense of preparing duplicative materials. This appeal involves

the same nvitation for bid at issuc in OPA-PA-13-012 and OPA-PA-13-011 (collectively “Triple

J Appeals”). The appellant in those matters has filed a motion to consolidate.  Upon

information and belicf, the Procurement Record in all three matters will be substantially the
same. "The protest that is the basis of this appeal as well as the decision made by the General
Services Agency are all also a part of the Procurement Record in the Triple ] Appeals. Cars Plus
respectlully submits that, based on the overlapping lacts and issues, a consolidation of all cases
related to the purchase of police cars may be appropriate.

Dated: October 22, 2013.




