1 2 3	LEEVIN T. CAMACHO, ESQ. 194 Hernan Cortez Ave., Suite 216 Hagåtña, Guam 96910 (671) 777-3675 Attorney for <i>Cars Plus, LLC</i>	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEALS DATE: 10 · 22 · 13 TIME: 2 · 27 DAM DPM BY: 4 FILE NO OPA-PA: 13 - 0 1
4	OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY	
5	PROCUREMENT APPEAL	
6 7	In the Appeal of) DOCKET NO. OPA-PA)
8	Cars Plus LLC,) STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES)
10	Appellant.))
11		
12	Appellant CARS PLUS LLC submits the instant statement of related cases in the hope of	
13	avoiding the additional cost and expense of preparing duplicative materials. This appeal involves	
14	the same invitation for bid at issue in OPA-PA-13-012 and OPA-PA-13-011 (collectively "Triple	
15	J Appeals"). The appellant in those matters has filed a motion to consolidate. Upon	
16	information and belief, the Procurement Record in all three matters will be substantially the	
17	same. The protest that is the basis of this appeal as well as the decision made by the General	
18	Services Agency are all also a part of the Procurement Record in the Triple J Appeals. Cars Plus	
19	respectfully submits that, based on the overlapping facts and issues, a consolidation of all cases	
20	related to the purchase of police cars may be appropriate.	
21	Dated: October 22, 2013.	
22		
23		Www A
24		LERVIN TARTANO CAMACHO